Consolidated net loss amounted to €2.4 million, compared to a net profit of €2.8 million in
the third quarter 2008.

SAES Getters Group – Interim management report -3rd Quarter 2009

2

Net income per ordinary and savings share in the third quarter 2009 was negative and equal to
€-0.1083 compared to €0.1264 in the third quarter 2008.

The plan of reorganization and rationalization of the structure implemented by SAES Getters
S.p.A. with the objective of guaranteeing a recovery of profitability recorded non-recurring
restructuring costs equal to €1.2 million in the third quarter 2009. Excluding these one-off
costs, other non-recurring costs incurred during the quarter (€0.5 million) and the higher
depreciation resulting from the completion of the allocation process of the purchase price of
Memry Corporation (€0.4 million), in the third quarter 2009 the pro-forma gross profit was
equal to €13.5 million (46.2% of consolidated revenues), the pro-forma operating profit
was equal to €1.2 million (4.1% of consolidated revenues).

As follows a detail, as required by CONSOB Resolution No. 15519 of July 27, 2009, of these
non recurring costs, with evidence of the effects on the Consolidated Income Statement as at
September 30, 2009:

(thousands of euro) Income Expenses Total

Cost of sales
Amortization, depreciation and write down (1,197) (1,197)

Severance and other personnel indemnities 602 (879) (277)

Other expenses (250) (250)

Total cost of sales 602 (2,326) (1,724)
Operating expenses
Amortization, depreciation and write down (2,918) (2,918)

Severance and other personnel indemnities 278 (5,277) (4,999)

Other expenses (507) (507)

Total operating expenses 278 (8,702) (8,424)
Other income (expenses), net
Other income (expenses) (93) (93)

Total other income (expenses), net 0 (93) (93)
Total restructuring expenses 880 (11,121) (10,241)

Cost of sales
Amortization, depreciation and write down (2,004) (2,004)

Total cost of sales 0 (2,004) (2,004)
Operating expenses
Amortization, depreciation and write down (47) (47)

Stock and cash grant (1,447) (1,447)

Other expenses 0 0

Total operating expenses 0 (1,494) (1,494)
Other income (expenses), net
Other income (expenses) 434 (80) 354

Total other income (expenses), net 434 (80) 354
Total other non-recurring expenses 434 (3,578) (3,144)

Total effect on pre-tax income 1,314 (14,699) (13,385)
of which:

Cost of sales 602 (4,330) (3,728)
Operating expenses 278 (10,196) (9,918)
Other income (expenses), net 434 (173) 261

Restructuring costs

Other non-recurring expenses

SAES Getters Group – Interim management report -3rd Quarter 2009

3

In the following table the effects of non recurring operations on the Consolidated Income
Statement of the third quarter 2009:

(thousands of euro) Income Expenses Total

Cost of sales
Amortization, depreciation and write down (168) (168)

Severance and other personnel indemnities 246 (129) 117

Other expenses 0 0

Total cost of sales 246 (297) (51)
Operating expenses
Amortization, depreciation and write down 0 0

Severance and other personnel indemnities 74 (1,033) (959)

Other expenses (57) (57)

Total operating expenses 74 (1,090) (1,016)
Other income (expenses), net
Other income (expenses) (93) (93)

Total other income (expenses), net 0 (93) (93)
Total restructuring expenses 320 (1,480) (1,160)

Cost of sales
Amortization, depreciation and write down (509) (509)

Total cost of sales 0 (509) (509)
Operating expenses
Amortization, depreciation and write down (15) (15)

Stock and cash grant 0 0

Other expenses 80 80

Total operating expenses 0 65 65
Other income (expenses), net
Other income (expenses) 0 (80) (80)

Total other income (expenses), net 0 (80) (80)
Total other non-recurring expenses 0 (524) (524)

Total effect on pre-tax income 320 (2,004) (1,684)
of which:

Cost of sales 246 (806) (560)
Operating expenses 74 (1,025) (951)
Other income (expenses), net 0 (173) (173)

Restructuring costs

Other non-recurring expenses

Adjusted EBITDA1 amounted to €4.3 million (14.7% of consolidated revenues) in the third
quarter of 2009, in line with the first semester of the year, despite the progressive reduction of
turnover, thanks to the continuous actions of fixed costs’ containment, aimed to align the
cost structure with the changing market scenario.

1 EBITDA is not deemed a measure of performance under International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) and must not
be considered as an alternative indicator of the Group’s operations. However, we believe that EBITDA is an important